ETAS ID: TM519263

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WINDLOGICS INC.		04/05/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEXTERA ENERGY RESOURCES, LLC.		
Street Address:	700 UNIVERSE BLVD.		
City:	JUNO BEACH		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33408		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87933601	BACON
Serial Number:	88185508	NEXTERA ANALYTICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5619899812

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-989-9811

Email: ptoboca@fggbb.com

FLEIT GIBBONS GUTMAN BONGINI & BIANCO PL **Correspondent Name:**

4800 N. FEDERAL HIGHWAY Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE B-306

Address Line 4: **BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33431**

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jon Gibbons SIGNATURE: /Jon Gibbons/ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/16/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Windlogics to Nextera Energy Resources TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Windlogics to Nextera Energy Resources TM Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006619 FRAME: 0926

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS FROM WINDLOGICS INC TO NEXTERA ENERGY RESOURCES LLC

WHEREAS, WINDLOGICS INC., is a corporation legally organized under that law of the State of Delaware, having offices at 700 Universe Blvd, Juno Beach, FL 33408, and is the owner of the trademarks listed in ATTACHMENT A ("the TRADEMARKS"):

WHEREAS, NEXTERA ENERGY RESOURCES, LLC, a Delaware corporation, having offices at 700 Universe Blvd, Juno Beach, FL 33408, has succeeded to the business, assets and appurtenant goodwill of WINDLOGICS INC.

NOW, THEREFORE, in good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WINDLOGICS INC. hereby assigns to NEXTERA ENERGY RESOURCES, LLC, a Delaware corporation, having offices at 700 Universe Blvd, Juno Beach, FL 33408, all worldwide right, title and interest in world-wide in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks listed above and the registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the WINDLOGICS INC. and NEXTERAY ENERGY RESOURCES, LLC, intending to be mutually bound under this ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT, have caused this Agreement to be signed and delivered personally or by a duly authorized representative.

April 5 . 2019

Signature of Richard Argentieri,

Dated signed

President of WINDLOGICS INC.

)SS

(Seal)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 5 day of April, 2019 by

Richard Argentieri.

Kathy Ann Le Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2023

Signature of Notary Public

My Commission Expires

ATTACHMENT A

Listed below are the TRADEMARKS claimed collectively therein, that are the subject of the attached ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT.

MARK	SERIAL#	STATUS	DESCRIPTION OF GOODS or SERVICES
BACON		PENDING	A localized control device for managing electric power storage systems, namely the charge/discharge of large battery systems using multiple cloud-based forecasting and optimization algorithms in residential and industrial applications
NEXTERA ANALYTICS		PENDING	Business services, namely, energy usage management information services, namely, studying, modeling and forecasting wind electricity generation, solar electricity generation, gas electricity generation, storage, workload for maintenance staff, equipment performance, market load and price; providing weather-related technical data for use in connection with wind-energy generation and solar facilities; preparing reports in the field of wind generation, solar generation, workload for maintenance staff, equipment performance, market load and price; Business services related to smart electrical grid services, namely physical infrastructure management and financial performance management.

END OF ATTACHMENT A

Page 2 of 2 pages

RECORDED: 04/16/2019